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Tari.ff Notice~Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, 
of the goods described hereunder: 

Tariff 
Item 

243.310.3 

533.320.7 

541.700.9 

554.200.0 

554.200.0 

581.105.4 

581.105.4 

581.105.4 

621.020.9 
632.890.9 
642.999.9 

642.999.9 

654.010.9 

655.410.3 

655.610.9 
655.630.1 

655.830.9 

655.830.9 

655.830.9 

664.300.0 

694.113.9 

696.050.9 

698.120.4 

698.121.9 

698.912.9 

698.912.9 
698.912.9 
718.390.4 
718.420.5 
719.220.9 

719.640.2 
719.640.2 
719.800.9 

719.920.2 
719 920.9 
719.920.9 
719.920.9 
719.930.9 

722.203.1 

722.203.1 

729.920.1 

729.920.1 

Goods 

Timber, non-conifer, sawn lengthwise, sliced, or peeled, but not 
further prepared, of a thickness exceeding 5 mm, viz.: Tectona 
Grandis (teak) 

DOW CORNING R-671 resin, a semi-permanent release coating 
for metal surfaces 

CECON, a vitamin C preparation in liquid or tablet form 

SILVATEX TW, a surface-active agent for use in the dyeing of 
fabrics 

RESOCOL V, a surface-active agent for use in the level dyeing of 
textiles fibres, yarns, and piece goods 

ASTRALON, pliable plastic sheets, matt finished, for use in photo 
lithography, etc. 

ZIP-A-TONE screens, pliable plastic sheets, printed, for use in 
process engraving, etc. 

AR TYPE sheets, pliable plastic sheets, printed, for use in 
processs engraving etc. 

Rubber patches, for use in the repair of fire hoses . . . . 
AJAX elliptical trussed fire brigade ladders . . . . 
Disposable hospital underpads, consisting of layers of absorbent 

paper tissue, and backed with water repellant or polythene 
coated paper 

Disposable paper face masks for use in hospitals 

Narrow woven fabric manufactured from SPANDEX fibres, for 
use in the manufacture of foundation garments and bathing 
costumes 

Disposable sheets of bonded fibre fabric, for hospital and 
similar use 

Safety lines for use in fire fighting . . . . . . 
Plugging material of jute fibre, in rods, for use in attaching metal 

plugs, clips, and similar fittings to concrete or plaster 
JOHNSON hydraulic twill filter cloth, for use in the filtration of 

lactose and vegetable and animal oils 
JOHNSON twill filter cloth, for use in the filtration of vegetable 

and animal oils, and other liquids 
Printers' blanketing . . . . 

Unworked drawn sheet glass, in sheets not exceeding 20 super­
ficial feet for use in the manufacture of bevelled or silvered 
glass 

Beekeepers' hive staples 

Finished cutting blades, for use in the manufacture of vegetable 
peelers 

Self-aligning, flat, covered head, steel hinges, and steel "piano" 
hinge, for use in the assembly of motor-vehicle bodies 

Fittings and mountings, specially suited for use in motor vehicles, 
viz.; ash trays, hand-rail brackets, bell-cord brackets, rope 
cleats, van-door holders, dovetails, props, door-retaining 
catches, coat hooks, casement stays and catches, finishing ends, 
trim fasteners, moulding fasteners, footman loops, and striker 
plates 

Goods, peculiar to use in beekeeping, queen excluders, bee 
escapes, queen and drone traps, and anchor rods 

POMPIER steel hooks for use in fire fighting 
Shackles and swivels of iron or steel .. 
Slicers for meat, bacon, bread, etc. . . 
WAKEFIELD 603 motor grader .. 
BAUER COOLAIR 4-stage air compressors, for use in fire 

fighting 
Goods peculiar to use in beekeeping, viz. ; smokers . . . . 
BAUER overhead irrigation systems . . . . . . 
Automatic tread builders, for mounting of rimless and tubeless 

tyres, and for the application of camelback 

} A VER Y-HARDOLL quickrelease and self sealing hose couplings 

Goods peculiar to use in beekeeping, viz. ; honey gates .. 
FYREX nozzles, for use in fire fighting . . . . . . 
Self lubricating industrial bushes, consisting of compacted 

powdered bronze and graphite impregnated with oil 
Rythmatic injection plant equipment consisting of rythm 

generator group, normal control cubicle, standby control 
cubicle, apparatus cubicle, impulse contactor cubicle, load 
control relay group, field regulator, time switch cubicle, relay 
group common send, and saturable reactor cubicle 

Automatic electrical controller for a 48-station work transporter 
system 

Stud-welding machines incorporating cartridge-fired chuck 
attachments 

Welding machines and appliances, viz.- . . . . 
LINCOLNWELD ML-3 MECHANISED SQUIRT WELDER 
LINCOLNWELD ML-2 DC SQUIRT WELDER 
LINCOLNWELD LAF-3 AUTOMATIC WELDER .. 
LINCOLNWELD LT-3 AUTOMATIC WELDING 

TRACTOR 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Aul. MFN. I Gen. 

Free Free Free 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free I .. 1 .. I 20% I 25 % 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . . . Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 10% 

Free 

Free 

20% 
20% 
12±% 

Free .. .. 10% 12±% 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

10% 

20%S 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

12t% 

20% 
25% 

10% 

25% 

10% 

25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free I .. I .. I Free J Free 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% I .. I .. I .. I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

Free 
Free 
20%S 

20%S 
Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

Free 

20% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
20% 

Free 
Free 
25% 

25% 
Free 
20% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Concession­
ary 

Reference 

10.8 

23.4 

10.8 

10.8 

12.0 
12.0 
23.5 

23.5 

10.8 

23.5 

12.0 
10.2 

10.4 

10.2 

10.4 

10.8 

10.3 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.3 

12.0 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
12.0 

10.3 
10.3 
10.2 

10.2 

10.3 
12.0 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


