Tariff Notice-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder:

Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Concession-
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Reference
243.310.3	Timber, non-conifer, sawn lengthwise, sliced, or peeled, but not further prepared, of a thickness exceeding 5 mm, viz.: <i>Tectona</i> <i>Grandis</i> (teak)	Free	Free			Free	
533.320.7	DOW CORNING R-671 resin, a semi-permanent release coating	25%	1		any case d	25%	10.8
541.700.9	for metal surfaces CECON, a vitamin C preparation in liquid or tablet form	Free	1	1	20%	25%	23.4
554.200.0	SILVATEX TW, a surface-active agent for use in the dyeing of fabrics	25 % as th	∣ ne Ministe	te not ex r may in te not exc	any case d	25 % irect	10.8
554.200.0	RESOCOL V, a surface-active agent for use in the level dyeing of textiles fibres, yarns, and piece goods	25 % as th	1	1		25 % lirect	10.8
581.105.4	ASTRALON, pliable plastic sheets, matt finished, for use in photo lithography, etc.	Free				Free	
581.105.4	ZIP-A-TONE screens, pliable plastic sheets, printed, for use in process engraving, etc.	Free				Free	••
581.105.4	ARTYPE sheets, pliable plastic sheets, printed, for use in processs engraving etc.	Free				Free	
621.020.9 632.890.9	Rubber patches, for use in the repair of fire hoses	Free Free	· · ·			20 % 20 % 12 ½ %	12.0 12.0
642.999.9	Disposable hospital underpads, consisting of layers of absorbent paper tissue, and backed with water repellant or polythene coated paper	Free			10%		23.5
642.999.9	Disposable paper face masks for use in hospitals	Free	Such ra	te not ex	10% ceeding	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.5
654.010.9	Narrow woven fabric manufactured from SPANDEX fibres, for use in the manufacture of foundation garments and bathing	25% 25% 10 as the Minister may in any case direct					
655.410.3	costumes Disposable sheets of bonded fibre fabric, for hospital and similar use	Free		••	10%	12 1 %	23.5
655.610.9 655.630.1	Safety lines for use in fire fighting Plugging material of jute fibre, in rods, for use in attaching metal	Free Free			20%S	20 % 25 %	12.0 10.2
655.830.9	plugs, clips, and similar fittings to concrete or plaster JOHNSON hydraulic twill filter cloth, for use in the filtration of	Free				10%	10.4
655.830.9	lactose and vegetable and animal oils JOHNSON twill filter cloth, for use in the filtration of vegetable	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
655.830.9	and animal oils, and other liquids Printers' blanketing	Free		ļ.,		10%	10.4
664.300.0	Unworked drawn sheet glass, in sheets not exceeding 20 super- ficial feet for use in the manufacture of bevelled or silvered	25 % as th	1	te not ex r may in	any case d	25% lirect	10.8
694.113.9	glass Beekcepers' hive staples	Free	Such rs	ite not ex	Free	Free	10.3
696.050.9	Finished cutting blades, for use in the manufacture of vegetable peelers	25 % as th	ne Ministe	r may in	any case d	25 % lirect	10.8
698.120.4	Self-aligning, flat, covered head, steel hinges, and steel "piano" hinge, for use in the assembly of motor-vehicle bodies	Such rate not exceeding 25% 1 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding					10.8
698.121.9	Fittings and mountings, specially suited for use in motor vehicles, viz.; ash trays, hand-rail brackets, bell-cord brackets, rope cleats, van-door holders, dovetails, props, door-retaining catches, coat hooks, casement stays and catches, finishing ends, trim fasteners, moulding fasteners, footman loops, and striker		۱	l		25% direct	10.8
698.912.9	plates Goods, peculiar to use in beekeeping, queen excluders, bee escapes, queen and drone traps, and anchor rods	Free			Free	Free	10.3
698.912.9 698.912.9	POMPIER steel hooks for use in fire fighting	Free Free		· · ·	20%5	20 % 25 % 25 % 25 % 20 %	12.0 10.2
718.390.4 718.420.5	Slicers for meat, bacon, bread, etc.	Free Free			20%S 20%S 20%S	25%	10.2 10.2 10.2
719.220.9	BAUER COOLAIR 4-stage air compressors, for use in fire fighting	Free				20%	12.0
719.640.2 719.640.2	Goods peculiar to use in beekeeping, viz.; smokers BAUER overhead irrigation systems	Free Free		· · ·	Free Free	Free Free	10.3 10.3
719.800.9	Automatic tread builders, for mounting of rimless and tubeless tyres, and for the application of camelback	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
719.920.2 719 920.9	AVERY-HARDOLL quick release and self sealing hose couplings	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
719.920.9	Goods peculiar to use in beekeeping, viz.; honey gates FYREX nozzles, for use in fire fighting	Free Free			Free	Free 20%	10.3 12.0
719.930.9	Self lubricating industrial bushes, consisting of compacted powdered bronze and graphite impregnated with oil	Free	•••		20%S	20% 25%	10.2
722.203.1	Rythmatic injection plant equipment consisting of rythm generator group, normal control cubicle, standby control cubicle, apparatus cubicle, impulse contactor cubicle, load control relay group, field regulator, time switch cubicle, relay	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
722,203.1	group common send, and saturable reactor cubicle Automatic electrical controller for a 48-station work transporter	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
729.920.1	system Stud-welding machines incorporating cartridge-fired chuck	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
729.920.1	attachments Welding machines and appliances, viz.— LINCOLNWELD ML-3 MECHANISED SQUIRT WELDER LINCOLNWELD ML-2 D C SQUIRT WELDER	Free		••	20 %S	25 %	10.2
	LINCOLNWELD LAF-3 AUTOMATIC WELDER LINCOLNWELD LT-3 AUTOMATIC WELDING TRACTOR						